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To 

/Stat.JAcad/2025. 

The Principal, 
1. National Institute for the Mentally Handicapped, Manovikas Nagar, Secunderabad-09. 
2. Ali Yavar Jung Institute of Hearing Handicapped, Manovikas Nagar, Secunderabad-09. 
3. College of Teacher Education, Andhra MahilaSabha, OU Campus, Hyderabad-07. 
4. Hellen Kllers Insitute of Research and Rehabilitation for disabled children, Bank 

Colony, Ramakrishnapuram, secunderabad-56. 
5. Sweekaar Rehabilitation Institute for Handicapped, Upkaar Complex, Upkaar Junction, 

Secunderabad-03. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Osmania University- Almanac for B.Ed. Special Education (HI, ID, LD, ASD) I, Il, I 
& IV Semesters for the Academic Year 2025-2027 - Approval - Communicated -

Reg. 

Copy to:: 

OSMANIAUNIVERSITY 
HYDERABAD - 500 007 

With reference to the letter cited above, I am to communicate the approval of the University for the 

Almanac for B.Ed. Special Education (HI, ID, LD, ASD) I, II, II & IV Semesters for the Academic Year 

2025-2027 is over leaf. 

1. The Dean, Faculty of Education, OU. 

2. The Principal, Institute of Advanced Study in Education, OU. 
3. The Head, Department of Education, OU. 
4. The Chairman, Board of Studies in Education, OU. 

6. The Controller of Examinations, OU. 

September 27, 2025 

5. The Director, (Infrastructure), OU- with a request to put this on the University Web site. 

7. The DR(Pre-Audit), OU. 
8. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, QU. 

9. The P.A. to Registrar/Officer on Special Duty to V.C. 

Yours Sincerely, 

DEPUTY XEGISTRAR 
(Academic) 



Month 

September 2025 
(8 Days) 

October 2025 
(22 Days) 
November 2025 
(22 Days) 

December 2025 
(22 Days) 

January 2026 
(20 Days) 
February 2026 
(06 days) 

Semester Exams 
February 2026 

Month 

March 2026 

(24 Days) 
April 2026 
(24 Days) 

Last Instructional Day 

May 2026 

Grand Total 

(26 Days) 

June 2026 
(26 Days) 

Duration 

22nd �30:h 

1-31s 

1st-30h 

Semester Exams 
July, 2026 

1s -31st 

1-31 

1st- 10h 

Grand Total 

11th - 14h 
16h -28h 

Duration 

1-313 

1s-30h 

1s-31st 

Last Instructional Day 

1-30h 

1- 4m 
7th - 25h 

Commencement of I Semester 

OSMANIAUNIVERSITY 
HYDERABAD - 500 007 

General orientation to students regarding 
the course and prosentation of annual plan 
Theory Classes & Practicals 
Theory classes 
Practicals 

Curricular Activitles 

First Internal Examination 

Theory classes 
Practicals 
Theory classes 
Practicals 
Second Internal Examination 
Theory classes 
Practicals classes 
Theory classes 
Practicals classes 

Semester l (Working Days) 

Practicals 

Semester -| 

First Semester Practical Examinations 

First Semester Final Theory Examinations 

Theory classes 

Practicals 

Commencement of I| Semester 

Theory classes 

Practicals 

Curricular Activities 

Theory classes 

Practicals 

Semester - I| 

Theory classes 
First Internal Examination 

Second Internal Examination 

Semester l (Working Days) 
Practical Examinations 

No. of working 
Days 

Theory -4 
Practical - 4 

Second Semester Final Theory Examinations 

Theory - 11 
Practical - 11 

Theory- 11 
Practical-11 

Theory - 11 
Practical - 11 

Theory -10 
Practical - 10 

February 10, 2026 

June 30, 2026 

Theory - 3 
Practical -3 

Theory-50 
Practical -50 

No. of working 
Days 

Theory - 12 
Practical -12 

Theory -12 
Practical - 12 

Theory- 13 
Practical - 13 

Theory -13 
Practical- 13 

Theory -50 
Practlcal 50 

Cumulative 
Working Days 

T-4 
P-4 

T-15 
P-15 

T-26 
P-26 

T-37 
P-37 

T-47 
P.47 
T-50 
P-50 

100 Days 

Cumulatlve 
Working Days 

T-12 
P-12 

T-24 
P-24 

T-37 
P-37 

T- 50 
P-50 

100 Days 



Month 

August 2026 
(25 Days) 

September 2026 
(25 Days) 
October 2026 

(25 Days) 
November 2026 

(25 Days) 

Semester Exams 
December 2026 

Month 

January 2027 
(23 Days) 

Last Instructional Day 

February 2027 
(22 Days) 

March 2027 

(23 days) 
April 2027 

(24 Days) 
May 2027 
(7 Days) 

Duration 

Grand Total 

1s�31st 

1st-30th 

Semester Exams 
May, 2027 

1st-31st 

1s!-30th 

1st -5th 
8th-26th 

Duration 

1st-31s! 

1st -28th 

1st-31st 

1st 11th 

Last Instructional Day 

Grand Total 

12th -15h 
18th -29th 

Practicals 

Commencement of IIl Semester 
Theory classes 

Practicals 

First Internal Examination 
Theory classes 

OSMANIAUNIVERSITY 
HYDERABAD - 500 007 

Practicals 
Theory classes 

Curricular Activities 

Practicals 

Second Internal Examination 

Theory classes 

Semester - |ll 

Semester l (Working Days) 

Practicals 

Third Semester Practical Examinations 

Third Semester Final Theory Examinations 

Theory classes 
Commencement of IV Semester 

Practicals 

Curricular Activities 

Theory classes 
Practicals 

1st-30th Theory classes 

Semester -IV 

First Internal Examination 

Theory classes 

Second lnternal Examination 

Practicals 
Theory classes 
Practicals 

Semester V (Working Days) 
Final VIVA Examinations 

No. of working 
Days 

Theory -13 
Practical - 12 

Fourth Semester Final Theory Examinations 

Theory- 12 
Practical -13 

Theory - 12 

November 30, 2026 

Practical -13 

Theory - 13 
Practical - 12 

Theory -50 
Practical -50 

No. of working 
Days 

Theory -11 
Practical -12 

Theory- 11 
Practical -11 

Theory - 11 
Practical - 12 

May 11, 2027 

Theory -12 
Practical - 12 

Theory -05 
Practical - 02 

Theory- 50 
Practical -50 

Cumulative 
Working Days 

T-13 
P-12 

T-25 
P-25 

T-37 
P-38 

T-50 
P-50 

100 Days 

Cumulative 

Working Days 

T-11 
P-12 

T-22 
P-23 

T-33 
P-35 

T-45 
P-48 

T-50 
P-50 

100 Days 

Yours Sincerely, 

DEPUTY XEGISTRAR 
(Academic) 
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